®
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.    www.niccomp.com     www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
20 21
®
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.    www.niccomp.com     www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
Current Sensing Chip Resistors NCSR Series
FEATURES
• SURFACE MOUNTABLE 2512 CASE SIZE

30
20
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
NCSR  100  F  R015  K  TR  G  F
                                  RoHS compliant
                               Case Type (G = Case 2)
                                              Packaging: TR = Tape & Reel
                                        TCR Code: D=50ppm, W=75ppm
                                                           E=100ppm, K=150ppm
                         Resistance Code:  See Values Tables
                          Tolerance Code: J=5%, H=3%, F=1%
                       Power Rating (100 = 1W, 200 = 2W, 250=2.5W
                                            and 300 = 3W)
           Series
Case Type 1
Protective Coating (Black)
Alloy Plating
Cu Plating
Sn Solder Plating
Case Type 2
Protective Coating (Green)
Sn Solder Plating
Metal Strip
ENVIRONMENTAL CHARACTERISTICS
®
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.    www.niccomp.com     www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
22 23
®
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.    www.niccomp.com     www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
Part Number Resistance
Value (mΩ)
Available
Tolerance
Available
TCR
Length
(L)
Width
(W)
Thickness
(T)
TerminatIon
Width (P)
Case
Type
NCSR100*M50DTRF 0.50
±1% (F)
±3% (H)
±5% (J)
±50ppm (D)
6.35 ±0.25 3.18 ±0.25
1.40 ± 0.20
1.30 ±0.30
1
NCSR100*M75DTRF 0.75 1.00 ± 0.20
NCSR100*R001DTRF 1.0 0.80 ± 0.80
NCSR100*1M50DTRF 1.5 0.65 ± 0.20
NCSR100*R002DTRF 2.0 0.50 ± 0.20
NCSR100*2M50KTRF 2.5
±150ppm (K)
1.00 ± 0.20
NCSR100*R003KTRF 3.0 0.70 ± 0.20
NCSR100*3M50KTRF 3.5 0.71 ± 0.20
NCSR100*R004ETRF 4.0
±100ppm (E)
0.60 ± 0.20
NCSR100*4M50ETRF 4.5 0.58 ± 0.20
NCSR100*R005ETRF 5.0 0.50 ± 0.20
NCSR100*5M50ETRF 5.5 0.47 ± 0.20
NCSR100*R006WTRF 6.0
±75ppm (W)
0.50 ± 0.20
NCSR100*6M50WTRF 6.5 047 ± 0.20